PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Midwest Industrial Door, Inc	09/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rite-Hite Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	8900 North Arbon Drive	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	ate/Country: WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6837296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696
Email: ethomas@hfzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman
Address Line 1: 150 S WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew M. Jorge

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 683729

PATENT REEL: 027315 FRAME: 0722

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Midwest Industrial Door, Inc., established under the Laws of the United States, having a place of business at 112 Northeast Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140 (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to Rite-Hite Holding Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation, having a place of business at 8900 North Arbon Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223-2451, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the patents and/or applications for Letters Patent identified in the attached Schedule A (which may be a Patent Cooperation Treaty international application designating the United States), and in said patents, patent applications and any and all other patent applications, United States, international and foreign, which the undersigned assignor(s) or the Assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. This assignment includes all rights associated with said application including, without limitation, all patent right(s) in any and all countries and all right(s) to claim priority to and/or from said application in any and all countries. No rights whatsoever are reserved to the undersigned assignor(s) but instead all rights are hereby transferred to the Assignee. This assignment is governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, United States of America.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

WITNESS my hand this day of	Sapt.	, 2011.	
·	Midw	est Industrial Door, Inc.	
State of OHIO	Name: Z	GETTE KIMENER	
County of Hamilton	Title: FRE	SIDIT	
On this 30 day of Sestenber, 20	011, before me	, a Notary Public in and for	the County and State aforesaid,
appeared R. Peter Kingovi. to me p	ersonally know	vn to be the same person v	vhose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he	executed said	instrument as his free and ve	oluntary actual@floothe uses and
purposes therein expressed.			19 911 and 18 1911 and 18 1911
WITNESS my hand and seal the same d	lay and year la	st above given	
Notary Public:	ulen	A. Binni	

BEVERLY A. BIRRI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

REEL: 027315 FRAME: 0723

3-8-20

My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A To ASSIGNMENT

Patent Number	Grant Date	<u>Title</u>
6,212,826	04/10/2001	RECIPROCATING BARRIER ASSEMBLY
6,837,296	01/04/2005	SAFETY BARRIER ASSEMBLY

PATENT REEL: 027315 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 12/02/2011